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Dr. Henry Webb, Superintendent of Schools 

KCSD ISSUE PAPER 

DATE: 
February 21, 2020 

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM): 
Consider/Approve Student Activity Fee Requests for Simon Kenton High School and BOSCH 
STEAM Academy Camp 

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY: 
09.15 Student Fees 

HISTORY/BACKGROUND: 
All student fees and charges shall be approved annually by the Board, including any student 
activity fees, membership dues, or for individual consumable extra-curricular/co-curricular items. 
All schools requesting additional fees have been approved by their Principal, SBDM, and District 
Student Engagement Coordinator. If approved by the Board, these fees will remain in effect until 
there are revisions. 

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT: 
None 

RECOMMENDATION: 
Approval of Student Activity Fee Requests for Simon Kenton High School and BOSCH STEAM 
Academy Camp 

CONTACT PERSON: 
Matt Wilhoite 

Principal 
~ ~ 
spuilltendent 

Use this form to submit your request to th S erintendent for · ems to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda. 
Principal -complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director -if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox. 

Kenton County Board of Education 
Board Members: Carl Wicklund, Chairperson Karen L. Collins, Vice Chairperson Carla Egan Shannon Herold Jesica Jehn 

"The Kenton County Board of Education provides Equal Education & Employment Opportunities." 



STUDENTS 

Student Fee Forms 

ACTIVITY COST FORM 

KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

School Name: _Simon Kenton High School ___ _ 

Team: _Freshman Academy _________ _ 

Coach: _Leann Lewis __________ _ 

09.15 AP.2 

Required individual consumable extra-curricular/co-curricular items that will be surplus at 
conclusion of activity season. 

Quantity Description Unit Price Line Total 

200 Simon Kenton Freshman Orientation $20 $4000 
Pre-sale includes t-shirt~ snack and 
materials for the day 

Simon Kenton Freshman Orientation 

100 Registration at the door $10 $1000 
Includes snack and materials for the 
day 

Required other individual extra curricular/co-curricular fees. 

Quantity Description Unit Price Line Total 

- • 
Athletic Director/Activity Coordina r Approvals· nature: ~lJ\~l~ 

Q \I 
~a\f A Date: cl -d 0 ... JtJ 

Principal Approval Signature: -~-fl"""'--· _tJ_q_~..>J.------------Date:d _,JitJ-J!} 

SBDM Council Approval Date: d.-~O-J €hate reflected in SBDM minutes.) 

Student Engagement Coordinator Approval Signature: M~ 
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Date: 1..{2i{ 2.o 



STUDENTS 

Student Fee Forms 

ACTIVITY COST FORM 

KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

School Name: Kenton County Schools -Ignite Institute 

Team: BOSCH STEAM Academy (Camp) 

Coach: Chris Bryson 

09.15 AP.2 

Required individual consumable extra-curricular/co-curricular items that will be surplus at 
conclusion of activity season. 

Quantity Description Unit Price Line Total 

Equipment & Supplies for STEAM Activites $3329.50 

675 Meals $2.50 $1687.50 

5 Scholar Workers x 8hrs x 5 Days $10.00 $2000.00 

140 T-Shirts $6.75 $945.00 

5 1 Camp Director & 4 Support Level II $2020.00 $10100.00 

2 Buses for Field Trip to Bosch $600.00 

1 Nurse x 40 hrs $30.00 x 9% $1308.00 

COST $20,000.00 
Required other individual extra curricular/co-curricular fees. Bosch Grant $5000.00 

Quantity Description Unit Price Line Total 

120 Equipment, supplies, shirts, meals, $125 $15000 

teacher stipend, student assistant pay, 

bus transportation, nurse, and certificates. 

Athletic Director/Activity Coordinator Approval Signatu7 

Principal Approval Signature: L r~~ 
SBDM Council Approval Date: ____ (Date reflected in SBDM minutes.) 

Student Engagement Coordinator Approval Signature: Mw~ 
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Date: z/zo/z.'Cl 


